
Texas
Libraries

1957

2CIreCLOrN

and

VOLUME 19 - NUMBER 4 - APRIL, 1957

iiexaj &CipbarState



Texas Library and

Historical
Commission

Guy B. Harrison, Jr.
Chairman

Walter E. Long

Edmund Heinsohn

Laura Aline Hobby

John P. Morgan

C. Stanley Banks

"The Conunission shall con-
trol and administer the State
Library . . . Mark historic
sites and houses and secure
their preservation . . . Main-
tain for the use and infor-
mation of the members of
the Legislature, the heads of
the several State depart-
ments and other cit zens a
section of the State Library
for legislative reference and
information" and to "give
the members of the Legisla-
ture such aid and assistance
in the drafting of hills and
resolutions as may be asked

. Collect materials relating
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P. 64

P. 65

Libraries - City Population Under 10,000 (Including County and State Libraries)

No. 13 Total Book Full-time Open Hours
Income Stock Staff Wkly.

Texas State Library $167,602 285,000 36 55

No. 14

Baird

P. 77 No. 265

5,106 1 20

Co. Pop. Served

Austin P.L. 215,713 (bold face)

P. 79 15 libraries (Cedar Hill-Seagoville) make up Dallas County Public Library system.

PP. 83-84 Delete "Branches"
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PUBLIC LIBRARY SERVICE IN TEXAS

Of the 276 public libraries in Texas listed with the Texas State
Library, 227 filed reports in time to be included in this publication.
Of these, 193 libraries which indicated they received some kind of fi-
nancial support from governmental units may be classified as:

Bi-county library (1)
Library receiving its support from two ad-
joining counties and extending its service
to the citizens of both counties on an equal
basis. At present there is only one such li-
brary in Texas, the Hutchinson-Carson Re-
gional Library.

County libraries (49)
Libraries receiving their support from the
local county government and extending their
services to all the citizens of the county,
though not necessarily through library ex-
tension units such branches, deposit sta-
tions, or bookmobiles.

County-city
libraries (68)

Libraries receiving their support from a
municipal government with supplementary
funds from the county for the provision of
library service to county residents under a
contractual relationship or by direct ap-
propriation of county money to the library.

City and town
libraries (75)

Libraries receiving their support from the
local municipal government and offering
their services to citizens of the community.

The Directory is limited to public libraries. This year the special,
college and university libraries are omitted, but a list will appear in the
May issue of Texas Libraries.

The 1957 Directory is divided into the following categories: Public
Libraries (Town, City and County), 1956-arranged by population
according to 1950 Census figures, but with the latest population figures
from the 1956-1957 Texas Almanac; Library Service by Counties-
with the cities and towns where library service is available according
to information received by the Texas State Library; and Head Libra-
rians.

The public library statistics include: the town or city in which the
library is located; the name of the library; population served; total
income; public funds (city and county) ; the number of full-time staff
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members; hours open weekly; and the number and kind of extension
units.

Population Public Funds

Categories Total Income City County Book Stock

Less than 10,000 $ 662,421 $ 132,121 $ 476,111 1,368,068
10,000- 20,000 $ 185,132 93,344 40,366 313,493
20,000- 30,000 $ 166,608 131,098 7,689 280,677
30,000-100,000 $ 483,697 207,207 197,149 659,178
Over 100,000 $2,693,069 2,497,549 97,672 2,121,549

Totals $4,190,927 $3,087,111 $ 817,987 4,742,965

Income per capita:
Pop. Served- $0.53
Total Pop. $0.47

Extension Units: Branches, 116; Deposit Stations, 107; Bookmo-
biles, 33.

A county population figure in bold face type indicates the library
reported that it served the entire county. The adequacy of this serv-
ice can be determined by examining the statistics the library submit-
ted. If a city library reported that it performed this function, i.e.,
served the entire county, the city population is also listed. When a
county library reported its service excluded certain cities, the county
figure in bold face type with an asterisk is the total county population
less the population of these cities. A "dash" (-) in the county column
means that a library, according to its report, extends its service to an
undetermined part of the county.

If a governmental unit was reported as paying the library ex-
penses, and the amount of such expenses were indicated, these were
considered as public funds. Where_ the report indicated city or county
support, but not the exact amount, a "dash" (-) is in the appropriate
column. Figures in parentheses arrived too late to be included in the
totals on the chart above.
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PUBLIC LIBRARIES, 1956
Libraries-City Population Under 10,000

No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

City

Abernathy

Albany

Alpine

Alto

Anahuac

Andrews

Angleton

Aransas Pass

Arlington

Athens

Atlanta

Austin

Austin

Baird

Ballinger

Bandera

Bay City

Beaumont*

Beeville

Belton

Big Lake

Blanco

Boerne

Bonham

Brackettville

Brady

27 Breckenridge

28 Brenham

29 Brownfield

30 Burnet

31 Calvert

32 Cameron

33 Canadian

34 Canton

35 Canyon

36 Carrizo Springs

37 Center

38 Childress

39 Cisco

40 Clarendon

41 Claude

42 Cleveland

43 Clifton

*County population less

Library

Abernathy P. L.

Albany Club L.

Alpine P. L.

Alto Library

Chambers C. L.

Andrews C. L.

Brazoria C. L.

Public Library

Cooper Memorial L.

Henderson C. Mem. L.

Atlanta P. L.

Extension Loan L.

State Library

Callahan C. L.

Carnegie L.

Bandera P. L.

Bay City L.

Jefferson C. L.

Bee C. L.

Belton Carnegie L.

Reagan C. L.

Blanco Free L.

Boerne P. L.

Bonham P. L.

New World Study Club L.

F. M. (Buck) Richards

Mem. L.

Breckenridge P. L.

Brenham P. L.

Maids and Matrons C. L.

Burnet C. Free L.

Katy Stricker L.

Cameron P. L.

Public Library

Van Zandt C. L.

Randall C. P. L.

Dimmit C. L.

Center P. L.

Childress P. L.

Cisco P. L.

City Library

Unity Club L.

Charles O. Austin L.

Clifton Centennial L.

Beaumont and Port Arthur.

Librarian

Mrs. Oma F. Toler

Mrs. Bonnie B. Newell

Mrs. Ruby E. Jordan

Mrs. R. D. Austin

Bernice Hurst

Mrs. W. A. Kieberger

Mrs. T. A. Lee

Mrs. C. M. Weekley

Mrs. Ruth C. McWilliams

Imogene Thompson

Witt B. Harwell

Mrs. Rosa Ryan

Mrs. Mattie Watkins

Mrs. H. A. Blaylock

Mrs. Reta D. Piland

Mrs. Sadie Holland

Lena R. Armstrong

Mrs. LaMittye L. Purcell

Mrs. Frank Dodgen

Mrs. W. H. Moss

Mrs. Andrew Anderson

Mrs. Wm. L. Jackson

Mrs. Pansy R. Pace

Mrs. C. H. Simmons

Olga Fitgerald

Edwin Sue Gorgee

Imogene Hyde

Mrs. Pat Kelley

Olga A. Morris

Mrs. G. R. Carpenter

Mrs. Chester A. Pierle

Mrs. C. S. Alexander

Mrs. Frank M. Dorsey

Mrs. J. E. T. Peters

May L. Prewitt

Mrs. Rhea Vayette

Mrs. N. W. Willett

TEXAS LIBRARIES

City
pop.

Served

2,400

2,800

5,500

1,001

7,900

27,550

5,900

4,100

6,000

1,036

12,500

7,289

718

2,100

8,600

1,858

6,500

7,545

7,500

8,300

2,548

7,200

2,700

4,316

5,000

8,200

5,230

2,527

820

7,000

1,837
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County
Pop. Total Public Appropriatior.s Circu- Book

Served Income City County lotion Stock

-- - 1,642

Full- Open
Time Hours
Staff W'kly

12

20,000 1 27 2 br.

9,681 6,435

8,100 17,816

69,358 -

- 12,180 10,309

1,248 -

6,015 12,536 5,179

17,816 57,871 11,138

840 50,928 12,185

- 3,162

3,577

1 48

2 54

5,000 6

2,185 4 57

8,000 15

3,588 9

14 45

5,106 1 26

- 2,835

8,000 1 30

82,757* 37,298 37,298 167,962 4,800

24,3M00 4,146 600 1,800 23,400 30,334

6,000

2,202 2,040 20,276 10,526

3,971 - - 3,631

2,548

1,307 900

1313

6 45

1 35/

1 24

1 25

3

4,344 1 27

11,701 7,290 3,500 3,500 21,762 7,430

10,5197 2,422

596

480 900 9,464 5,848

67 15 12,500 11,054

- 5,000

2,960 17,847 10,000

1,151 1,451

8,000

- - 16,760 10,767

98 48 2,200

240

6,000

2,891 12,000

18,260 10,000

620 120

1,750

17

3 br., 1 bkm., 20 ds. 18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25
1 42 1 br.

1 24

18

1 44

1 35/2

2 15

1 33

3 br.

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

1 21

1 45

1 30

12

18

1 22

6

APRIL, 1957

7,309

Dep. Sta.
Branches

Bookmobiles

2 br.

3 br. 1 bkm.

9,087

16,771

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

13

14

15

16

4,060

672

13,893

10,356

4,123

22,593

15,289

10,654

12,123

290

6,216 960
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PUBLIC LIBRARIES, 1956

City
Coleman

Colorado City

Columbus

Comfort

Commerce

Conroe

Cotulla

Crane

Crockett

Crowell

Cuero

Daingerfield

Dalhart

Dallas

De Leon

Dimmitt

Donna

Dublin

Dumas

Eagle Lake

Eagle Pass

Eastland

Eden

Edna

Eldorado

Electra

El Paso

Ennis

Fairfield

Floresville

Floydada

Fort Davis

Fort Hancock

Fort Stockton

Fredericksburg

Garwood

Gatesville

George West

Giddings

Gilmer

Gladewater

Goldthwaite

Goliad

Gonzales

Graham

Hallettsville

Hamlin

*County population

66

Library
Coleman P. L.

Federation L.

Mansfield Memorial L.

Comfort P. L.

Public Library

Montgomery C. L.

La Salle C. L.

Crane C. L.

Culture Club L.

Foard C. Federation L.

Public Library

Morris C. L.

Dallam C. L.

Dallas C. P. L.

De Leon P. L.

Castro C. L.

Donna P. L.

Dublin P. L.

Moore C. L.

Eagle Lake L.

Maverick C. P. L.

Easterland P. L..

City Library

Jackson C. L.

Eldorado P. L.

Electra P. L.

El Paso C. L.

Ennis P. L.

Fairfield F. L.

Wilson C. L.

Floyd C. L.

Public Library

Hudspeth Valley L.

Fort Stockton P. L.

Pioneer Memorial L.

Veterans Mem. L.

Gatesville P. L.

Live Oak C. L.

Giddings P. L.

Upshur C. L.

Gladewater P. L.

Jennie Trent Dew L.

Goliad C. L.

Gonzales P. L.

Graham P. L.

Public Library

Harden Mem. L.

Librarian
Mrs. J. A. B. Miller

Mrs. Boyd Dozier

Mrs. Ruth Gillespie

Mrs. Winston Lindner

Katherine Ard

Mrs. John P. Guinn

Mrs. Ruby Mark

Mrs. Sallye Callaway

Veatrice Brock

Fannie Belle Sell

Mrs. J. H. Grizzelle

Catherine Easter

Dora M. Wilkinson

Mrs. Frank R. Edmonds

Mrs. W. C. Mowery

Mrs. Frank C. Pidgeon

Rosa De la Cerda

Cecilia Haas

Mrs. V. A. Kirby

Lillian Knopp

Ruth Baker

Myrtle L. Russell

Alfred Paz, Jr.

Mrs. R. I. McClendon

Mrs. H. B. Jackson

Mrs. Lee C. Golightly

Mrs. W. H. Brennand

Mrs. T. D. Lovelady

Mrs. Cecil King

Adah L. Peden

Mrs. G. W. Williams

Mrs. E. B. McMordie

Mrs. Opal Miller

Mrs. A. F. Vickers

Lelia Campbell

Mrs. Frank Bauman

Mrs. V. C. Bradford

Mrs. Tom Welch

Mrs. H. A. Bluhm

Mrs. Margie Logan

Mrs. A. E. Buss

Mrs. G. L. Feller

City
Pop.

Served
6,800

8,842

3,100

1,100

6,200

6,300

1,912

8,300

3,78S

2,600

7,171

2,761

3,200

3,626

1,993

1,663

6,000

8,500

2,100

2,090
500

5,100

4,100

500

4,400

2,532

7,200

1,566

6,500

8,161

3,000

3,569
less Dallas, University Park and Highland Park.
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County
Pop. Total Public Appropriations Circu- Book

Served Income City County lotion Stock
15,503 4,000
14,357 2,297 940 1,060 23,721 10,341

-- 5,000
1.60 785 3,169
766 400 2,222 4,000

27,444 43,000 43,000 96,082 33,042
8,000 - - 2,672

5,115 8,000

274

11,"00

7,640 2,800

61,000 118,543

7,746

8,000 25,705 4,793

Time O~en
Full- Hours
Staff W'kly

6

1 24

16

10

7%
4 52

5

1 30

Dep. Sta.
Branches

Bookmobiles

1 br., 1 bkm.

240

2,800 25,478 18,084

32,944 59,637 498,091 112,817

2,090 2,310

- - 5,000

625 120

15,611 3,250

823

236

16,628 700

2,852 1,832

1,465

245,000 13,562

2,343

14,672 3,952

12,221 8,426

1 48

11 40 15 br.

3

15 1 br.

2,455

3,800
1,500 1,500 20,404 10,000

400 10,449

1,000 2,500

600 7,000 4,000

55 1,200 5,763 4,005

- 20,267 12,964
13,000 28,920 15,480

1,019 12,835 7,117

- 139,011 10,551

7,047 6,400

- 3,000

- - 6,000

10,520 1,140 35 35 5,253

827 3,000
17,587 - 4,917 8,500

9,054 3,973 3,500 8,625 2,410
431 180 1,763 3,500

20,822 2,456 2,430 26,405 5,976
15,401 11,776 2,000 9,000 65,281 16,573
5,999 530 530 5,044 3,000

6,219

21,164 1,162

5,738

600

APRIL, 1957

600

4,710

336 4,800 6,000

26,661 27,011

- 2,000

835

2 3/4

14

12

2 64

1 20

1 51

2 40

24

1 54

1 44

6

1 40

1 24

4

1 20

2 24

4

1 36

1 51

9

1 24

1 24

4

15

1 bkm.

1 bkm.

1 br.

1 br.

2 br.

17,354

44

45

46
47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89
90

67



PUBLIC LIBRARIES, 1956

Library
Haskell C. L.

Hearne P. L.

Jim Hogg C. L.

Waller C. L.

Rusk C. L.

No.
91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

McMullen Mem. L.

S. M. Dunlap L.

Jacksboro L.

Jacksonville P. L.

Public Library

Carnegie L.

Johnson City P. L.

Kimble C. P. L.

Winkler C. L.

Kerr C. P. L.

Kilgore P. L.

Kirbyville P. L.

Civic Library

City Library

Lampasas City L.

Hockley C. Mem. L.

City Library

Lamb C. L.

Polk C. L.

Llano C. L.

Dr. Eugene Clark L.

Lubbock C. L.

Upton C. P. L.

McLean P. L.

Marathon P. L.

Marfa P. L.

Marlin P. L.

Mason C. Free L.

Carnegie L.

Public L.

Irion C. L.

Gibbs Mem. L.

Roberts C. L.

Mineola P. L.

Librarian
Mrs. Elsie McGee

Mrs. Helen S. Fuller

Mrs. Alma Howell

Mrs. Dona Lee Lloyd

Mrs. Robert A. Colbert

Mrs. J. J. Boydston

Nancy Peugh

Mrs. Etta Kirkpatrick

Mrs. Winnie Braden

Mrs. Mary P. Butler

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Stewart Le Sassier

Clarence Ward

Dan Garner

Lee G. Carter

A. I. Aden

S. D. Durrum

Mary G. Willis

Mrs. C. R. Legrande

Goldie V. Pace

Kate Holman

Mrs. Emory Ogden

Corinne Van Camp

Mrs. May Eldridge

Mrs. Helen Murphy

Mrs. Jim Blakley

Mrs. L. P. Bristley

Lula Hubbard

Mrs. E. F. Butler

Mrs. George Powell

Mrs. T. C. McDowell

Mrs. J. A. Humphries

Mrs. I. N. Eubanks

Mrs. Lady M. Bryant

Mrs. Grace Hampton

Mrs. Glen Adams

Mrs. Vera Cullom

Lillie Mae Waddell

Mrs. W. V. Coursey

Mrs. Frank Corder

Mrs. Joe W. Shaw

Tassie Stewart

Mrs. Charles Lyons

Mrs. P. H. Bogan

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

68

Edwards P. L.

Deaf Smith C. L.

Higgins P. L.

Hill C. P. L.

Jr. Chamber of Commerce L.

Harris C. P. L.

City
Haskell

Hearne

Hebbronville

Hempstead

Henderson

Henrietta

Hereford

Higgins

Hillsboro

H.ondo

101 Houston

City
Pop.

Served

5,200

3,000

675

6,000

1,039

1,185

3,800

10,500

5,000

3,164

648

2,471

11,500

1,800

1,104

2,738

4,869

5,000

6,000

4,200

1,439

600

4,000

8,000

3,810

2,685

7,000

3,626

Huntington

Italy

Jacksboro

Jacksonville

Jasper

Jefferson

Johnson City

Junction

Kermit

Kerrville

Kilgore

Kirbyville

Ladonia

La Grange

Lampasas

Levelland

Liberty

Littlefield

Livingston

Llano

Lockhart

Lubbock

McCamey

McLean

Marathon

Marfa

Marlin

Mason

Memphis

Menard

Mertzon

Mexia

Miami

Mineola

TEXAS LIBRARIES



County
Pop. Total Public Appropriations Circu- Book

Served Income City County lotion Stock
13,736 1,925

5,820
12,798 3,520

42,348 26,600

9,896 145

12,500

31,282 2,329

1,023,000 117,814

3,500 7,010 8,010

26,600 217,738 29,258

Full- Oen
Time Hours
Staff W'kly

8

Dep. Sta.
Branches

Bookmobiles

1 40 4 br.

6 49 1 br., 5 ds.

2 bkm.

8,130 1 42

500 500 15,465 7,642

115,922 661,934 73,493

5,742 5,000

6,245

2,500

30,093 14,531

10,172 538 120 360 2,000 3,800

11,574 15,597

15,500 3,092 300

25,000 30,685 18,086

240 -

10,500 881 700

21,223
31,273 2,700

23,500 1,256
16,194

5,377 1,489

19,350 514

143,488 18,391

- 6,300

- 2,675

32

7,354

1,140

4,945 1,291

10930

4,175

1,590 165

25,251 (3,984)

1,100

APRIL, 1957

2,700
100

15,000 40,359 24,482

300 25,278 16,886

12,000 81,319 24,890

1,200

2,008

1,800 5100

9,068 9,800

10,000

840 7,413 6,739

300 1,020 7,269 4,817
420 3,469 6,575

17,986 120,822 38,489
1,800 16,083 9,528

1,080 1,550 8,447 3,197

2,575 978

- 3,030
420 6,152 7,316

1,272 4,087 3,015
- - 10,000

- - 5,000

52 584 1,085
(3,984) 23,500

1

1

16

46

40

44

1 24

9

2 31

12

3 44

1 40

5 54

8

6

8

1 24

1 24

1 25

1 27

15

2 43
1 30

1 40

10

1 40

1 33

1 24

1 21

9

8

1 48

3,193

14 br., d. s.

2 bkm.

1 br.

3 br., 1 d. s.

1 d. s.

15

91

92
93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

69



PUBLIC LIBRARIES, 1956

No.
136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

1.60

161

162

163 Rockdale

164 Rockport

165 Rocksprings

166 Rockwall

167 Rosebud

168 Rusk

169 San Augustine

170 San Juan

171 San Marcos

172 San Saba

173 Santa Anna

174 Schulenburg

175 Seguin

176 Seymour

177 Shamrock

178 Silverton

*County population

70

City
Mineral Wells

Monahans

Morton

Mt. Pleasant

Muleshoe

Munday

New Boston

Nixon

Odem

Olney

Paducah

Panhandle

Pecos

Perryton

Pittsburg

Plano

Point Comfort

Portland

Quemado

Rails

Ranger

Rankin

Raymondville

Refugio

Richmond

Rising Star

Robstown

Library
Mineral Wells P. L.

Ward C. P. L.

Cochran C. L.

Mt. Pleasant P. L.

Muleshoe Library

Sunday P. L.

New Boston P. L.

Nixon P. L.

Odem P. L.

Olney P. L.

Paducah-Cottle C. L.

Carson-Hutchinson

Regional L.

Carnegie L.

Perryton P. L.

Pittsburg P. L.

Plano L.

Calhoun C. L.

Chat Work Club P. L.

Quemado P. L.

Rails Study Club and

Lending L.

Community Library

Upton C. L.

Reber Mem. L.

Woman's Club L.

Ft. Bend C. L.

The Saturday Club Free L.

Nucces C. L.

Rockdale P. L.

Aransas C. L.

Rocksprings Woman's

Club L.

Rockwall C. L.

D. Brown Mem. L.

Rusk Library

Public Library

San Juan Women's Club L.

San Marcos P. L.

San Saba C. L.

Santa Anna P. L.

Schulenburg P. L.

Seguin P. L.

Baylor C. Free L.

Public Library

Silverton L.

less Corpus Christi.

Mrs. H. B. Barnes

Mrs. Ira Stallworth

Mrs. John W. Mehner

Mrs. Elsie Schafroth

Mrs. J. J. Ashberry

Winnie Brown

Mrs. N. D. Wylie

Mrs. Charles Baumgarten

Mrs. Agnes Koch

Della McDonald

Mrs. W. F. Holmes

Mrs. G. R. Dowdy

TEXAS LIBRARIES

Librarian
Madeline F. Dyer

Mrs. Belle Keith

Hessie B. Spotts

Mrs. D. W. White

Mrs. E. R. Wright

Mrs. Don R. Combs

Mrs. J. T. Anderson

Mrs. H. H. Brown

Mrs. Ray Lawrence

Mrs. Arrie B. Bohner

Jo Eunice Battle

See Stinnett

Mrs. W. W. Runnels

Mrs. W. C. May

Ruby McClure

Mrs. R. A. Seyle

Mrs. Ogden K. Smyth

Mrs. Harvey J. Hall

Mrs. Thomas G. Lyle

Mrs. R. A. Jameson

Mrs. Odessa Edwards

Elmadel Robinson

Mrs. J. N. Crutchfield Sr.

Mary Lee Cooper

Mrs. J. R. Bucy

Robert L. Peterson

City
Pop.

Served
10,500

8,100

3,760

2,280

3,100

1,875

2,000

3,765

2,952

12,000

5,000

3,400

2,800

1,800
950

2,100

3,989

1,600

12,000

5,300

1,289

5,200

1,436

1,730

7,000

2,510

3,700

9,980

1,605

2,005

11,000

3,322

857



County
Pop. Total Public Appropriations Circu- Book

Serve Income City County nation Stock

9,413

13,346 8,670 8,482 18,958 9,500

6,047 3,100 3,100 1,940 3,560

2,210

S,200 919 240 679 2,000

185 175 1,759 1,518

Full- Open
Time Hours
Staff W'kly

1 37

1 44

1 44

12

1 20

1 40

- 715 300 168 1,645 2,500 9

- 4,000 1 24
0,099 2,500 8
0, 52 - - 36

1 br.

1 br.

5 br.

1 24

3,000

560

1,268

- 2,734

480 2,116 1,644

1,800 13,389 6,4

73,509 

160 

33,054/
6,263

6,844

33,054 10,421

2,601

23,569 134,670 33,011

1,949

8068

23,568

575 300

210

0,156 1,400

2,721 1,225

760

657

8,6(6 326

620

1,656

3,327

3,500
150

1,236

1,200

200

1,220

27,337

3,500

3,000

6,000

10,350

5,500

750 1,800

4,773 6,050

300 11,217 8,487

500 8,020

900 300 10,650

5,106

4,100

2,881

12

7%½
5

6

1 45

9

1 36

1 35

12

3 35

8

5 55

1 20

6

2

1 24

12

13/2

71/2

2 br., 3 d. s.

1 bkm.

1 d. s.

9
1 30

1 30

1 20

8

APRIL, 1957

Dep. Sta.
Branches

Bookmobiles

(;,024

9,100

'1,757

12,034

36,336

76,588*

6,600

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

-149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167
168

169

170

171

172

173
174

175

176
177

178

71

27,677

6,875

10,317
3,528



PUBLIC LIBRARIES, 1956

No.
179

180

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

196

197

198

199

200

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

City
Sinton

Smiley

Smithville

Sour Lake

Spearman

Spur

Stamford

Stanton

Stephenville

Sterling City

Stinnett

Stratford

Sulphur Springs

Sunray

Taft

Tahoka

Taylor

Teague

Trinidad

Tulia

Turkey

Uvalde

Van Horn

Waco

Waelder

Wellington

Weslaco

Wharton

Wheeler

Winnsboro

Winters

Yoakum

Yorktown

Library
San Patricio C. L.

Smiley P. L.

Smithville P. L.

Sout Lake Woman's Club

Hansford C. L.

Spur P. L.

Carnegie L.

Martin C. L.

Public Library

Sterling C. L.

Carson-Hutchinson

Regional L.

Sherman C. L.

Carnegie P. L.

Sunray P. L.

Taft P. L.

Lynn C. L.

Taylor P. L.

Teague P. L

Pioneer Club L.

Tulia Library

Turkey P. L.

El Progresso L.

Woman's Club L.

McLennan C. L.

Public Library

Collingsworth C. L.

Porter Doss Mem. L.

Wharton C. L.

Wheeler P. L.

Carnegie P. L.

Winters P. L.

Yoakum P. L.

Yorktown P. L.

Libraries-City Population 10,000-20,000
Cleburne

Del Rio

Denison

Edinburg

Gainesville

Greenville

Highland Park

Lamesa

Lufkin

McKinney

Cleburne P. L.

Val Verde C. Free L.

Denison P. L.

Pan American College L.

Cooke C. Free L.

Greenville P. L.

Highland Park L.

Dawson C. P. L.

Kurth Mem. L.

Memorial P. L.

Marguerite Spell

Bess Bradley

Mrs. Florence E. Spiker

J. Norman Heard

Mrs. Carrie R. Hudspeth

Myrtle C. Johnson

Louise Childress

Ruth T. Brock

Mrs. Ora McMullen

Annie Belle Kerr

TEXAS LIBRARIES

Librarian
Mrs. S. F. Hunt

Mrs. Boone Bundick

Mrs. W. R. Gerald

Mrs. Mable Adams

Mrs. J. R. Laine

Mrs. George Flournoy

Carrie Alvis

Mrs. D. S. Buchanan

Mrs. Sallie Wallace

Jo Eunice Battle

Mrs. Sattie C. Hill

Mrs. James McMullen

Mrs. Joe Armstrong

Mrs. Jess Adney

Mrs. A. J. Kaddatz

Mrs. Margery Pearson

June Moncrief

Mrs. D. L. Phillips
Mrs. E. W. Stith

Mrs. R. C. Green

Florence Anthon

Annita Dee Schmutz

Mrs. Evangel T. Horsfull

Mrs. Sadie Johnson

Katherine Boverie

Mrs. Grace Cassady

Mary Louis Garrett

Mrs. H. B. Grider

Mrs. T. O. Craddock

Myra Glover

Corrine Hutton

Mrs. Ralph Wofford

City
Pop.

Served

7,500
503

3,700

1,630

2,183

6,900

7,155

10,000

1,530

2,978

10,000

2,925
550

4,000

1,005

11,000

1,161

1,275

14,000

904

2,512

2,676

6,000

2,596

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

219

220

221

13,400

19,984

18,000

12,900

18,700

12,600



County
Pop. Total Public Appropriations Circu-

Served Income City County lotion
- 879 255 180 8,776

- 890 82 218

19,622 931 3,230

4,580 - -

7,177 -

5,541
18,434

1,461

l5,G Ss

1,930 600 300 20,000

2,443 1,040

2,511 1,974

11,030 600

268

19,538 2,499 2,280

43,633* (12,859)

238

9,139 3,652

4,534
40,045

21,308 2,400

171

2,500

900

1,040

Book
Stock
7,250

2,286

3,884

2,500

5,484

4,000

3,027

13,000

1,200

52,000

1,632

8,817 8,000

1,575

600 3,039 10,000

8,000

4,000

1,535

1,200

25,078 11,281

(12,859) (82,469)

218 1,000

2,300

- 32,386

2,590

23,500

252 120

*Serves county population less Waco.

17,000

3,516

5,700

8,123

Full- Open
Time Hours
Staff W'kly

9

6

18

2

1 30

8

8

10

3

6 5 br.

12

3 36

6

10

8

1 22

13

4 /

3

2 33

2 40

2

1 48

1 28

6 44

4,000 8,764

1,104 2,316

2,000

25 d. c.

3 br., 1 bkm.

30

6

8

8,870 8,870 40,692

20,128 12,384 12,000 54,124

11,747 9,596

171,677 30,500 - - 37,252

24,210 11,075 4,208 6,371 46,031

- 10,000 10,000 30,000
- 18,528 18,495 101,267

19,113 7,106 2,070 4,620 26,147

40,500 9,319 3,600 3,375 58,192
43,500 4,706 4,306 100 17,117

APRIL, 1957

Dep. Sta.
Branches

Bookmobiles
179

180

181

182

183

184.

185

186

187

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

196

197

198

199

200

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

28,809

15,000

20,280

18,846

26,541

22,000

18,190

9,736

16,719
9,317

3 d. s.

1 br., 7 d. s.

1 54

2 40

3 54

3 64

2 48

1 52

3 48

1 24

2 48

1 48

212
213

214

215

216

217

218

219

220

221

73

9 d. s.

2 d. s.



PUBLIC LIBRARIES, 1956

No. City
222 Mercedes

223 Mission

224 Nacogdoches

225 New Braunfels

226 Palestine

227 Plainview

228 San Benito

229 Sweetwater

230 Terrell

231 Vernon

232 Waxahachie

Library
Mercedes P. L.

Mission P. L.

City Library.

Emmie Steele Faust Mem. L.

Carnegie L.

Plainview P. L.

San Benito P. L.

County-City L.

Carnegie P. L.

Wilbarger C. L.

Nicholas P. Sims L.

Librarian
Mrs. Myrtle Lee

Susan Burke

Ellen Geraldine Faries

Mrs. M. Bulgerin

Mrs. A. E. Sutton

Mrs. Ruby J. Curry

Daisy C. Kenton

Mrs. John W. Pepper

Mrs. O. I. Cole

Mrs. Laurence Miller

Mrs. J. R. Hood

Libraries-City Population 20,000-30,000

Alice P. L.

Bellaire Community L.

Howard C. L.

Carson-Hutchinson

Regional L.

Carnegie P. L.

Carnegie P. L.

Public Library

Denton C. P. L.

Robert J. Kleberg L.

McAllen Mem. L.

Marshall L.

Lovett Mem. L.

Paris P. L.

Sherman P. L.

Moore Memorial P. L.

Victoria Bronte P. L.

Mrs. J. O. Davis, Jr.

Mrs. Alice L. Wert

Mrs. Opal McDaniel

See Stinnett

Mrs. M. W. Smith

Mrs. Margaret J. H.oyal

Mrs. Mary Gobell

Mrs. Emily Fowler

Mrs. A. A. Gardt

Mrs. R. W. Abbott

Mrs. R. E. Hunt

Mrs. Lillian Snow

Mrs. Margaret Baker

Lucille V. Greene

Mrs. Virgania Schwartz

Mrs. H. E. Heinlein

Libraries-City Population 30,000-100,000

Carnegie P. L.

The Zachary Taylor L.

Rosenberg L.

Harlingen P. L.

Laredo P. L.

Nicholson Mem. L.

Midland C. L.

Ector C. L.

Orange P. L.

Pasadena P. L.

Thelma Andrews

B. C. Homeyer

William R. Holman

Mrs. Verna J. McKenna

Mrs. Hettie A. Connor

Mrs. Hilma P. Harral

Mrs. Lucile H. Wilkinson

Velma Barrett

Mrs. J. Richardson

Parker Williams

TEXAS LIBRARIES

City
Pop.

Served
13,000

14,000

13,500

14,000

15,063

18,750

15,200

15,000

12,500

11,196

233

234

235

236

237

238

239

240

241

242

243

244

245

246

247

248

Alice

Bellaire

Big Spring

Borger

Hrownwood

Bryan

Corsicana

Denton

Kingsville

McAllen

Marshall

Pampa

Paris

Sherman

Texas City

Victoria

21,000

20,000

22,500

22,100

23,883

22,000

23,000

26,326

26,327

20,300

23,200

23,700

26,000

25,000

Abilene

Brownsville

Galveston

Harlingen

Laredo

Longview

Midland

Odessa

Orange

Pasadena

249

250

251

252

253

254

255

256

257

258

74

60,500

42,500

71,590

31,799

59,100

34,300

30,000

39,000



County
Por. Total Publi: Appropriations Circu-

Served Income City County lotion
3,849 600 18,514
4,300 4,300 18,769

20,446 6,450 5,700 750 39,138
:i1,875 5,372 4,575 14,230

- 4,495 1,800 1,500 26,594

2,868 1,500 750 16,456
21,000 11,164 1,200 8,500 42,046

20,552 4,561 2,100

45,517 17,838 10,424
2,400 19,163

53,306

34,149 15,000

12,130

31,799 13,134

35,685

45,300 2

39,9161

46,329

-,,9120
28,36i8

13,663

12,130

5,000

4 26,198
0,289 10,289

6,912 6,611

15,755 12,824

28,190 18,588

43,033 9,251

17,665
45,000 13,304

15,020

8,502
17,665

10,108

51,318 22,110

75,107 8,668
12,000 55,362 13,000

30,224 22,455
200 111,570 22,300

59,889 51,000

- 26,200

61,396 10,500

- 16,690

75,512

14,446
2,100 60,554 18,296

50,741 22,000

50,453 13,012

80,178 20,000

2 48

1 44

1 45

1 42

5 54

1 48

2 58

5 62

3 30

4 48

1 53

1 40

- 21,527 7,222 1,125 44,228 24,000
150,378 117,769 56,969 30,000 566,077 255,000 21 69

- 18,389 14,930 1,125 135,563 28,508

1 bkm.

1 br.

1 br., 2 bkm.

3 d. s.
3 53

39,300 20,916 12,817 6,500 135,242 24,547 5 51
51,828 40,543 3,600 33,031 106,978 44,345 7 49
62,000 84,235 79,181 272,047 50,000 14 66
53,954 - - 25,000 1 41

22,638 21,260 99,204 15,550 3 40

APRIL, 1957

1 br.

2 br.

1 br.

Dep. Sta.
Branches

Bookmobiles

Full- Oen
Time Hours
Staff W'kly

1 28

1 37

1 55

1. 44

1 32

1 23

1 45

Book
Stock

11,615
9500

3,981

13,000

19,241

9,000

16,084

8,517

16,911

20,206

1 br.

222

223

224

225

226

227

228

229

230

231

232

1 33

2 51

233

234

235

236

237

238

239

240

241

242

243
244

245

246

247

248

249

250

251

252

253

254

255

256

257
258

75



PUBLIC LIBRARIES, 1956

Library
Gates Mem. L.

Tom Green C. L.

Temple P. L.

Texarkana P. L.

Carnegie P. L.

Librarian
Lucy Stiefel

Flora Reeves

Mrs. W. B. Miller

Mrs. Georgia T. Parks

Sophie Loftin

Libraries-City Population 100,000 and Over

Beaumont

Corpus Christi

Dallas

El Paso

270 Fort Worth

271 Houston

272 Lubbock

273 San Antonio

274 Waco

275 Wichita Falls

Mary E. Bivins Mem. L.

Austin P. L.

Tyrell P. L.

La Retama P. L.

Dallas P. L.

El Paso P. L.

Fort Worth P. L.

Houston P. L.

Lubbock P. L.

Public Library

Waco P. L.

Kemp P. L.

Alice Green

Mary Carter Rice

Claire Andrews

Mrs. Phyllis S. Burson

James D. Meeks

Elizabeth Hooks Kelly

Arless Nixon

Mrs. Harriet Dickson

Reynolds

G. H. Sandy

Julia Grothaus

Mildred Dulaney

Barbara C. Jamison

TEXAS LIBRARIES

No.
259

260

261

262

263

City
Port Arthur

San Angelo

Temple

Texarkana

Tyler

City
Pop.

Served
62,900

33,913

50,000

51,540

264 Amarillo

265 Austin

266

267

268

269

110,000*

167,000

106,000

165,000

575,000

182,505

343,685

714,000

110,000

507,300

112,600

102,100

76



County
Pop.

Served
Total Public Appropriations Circu-

Income City County lotion
59,459 44,352 7,037 182,609

49,657 8,400 39,150 189,216

(8,1.43)

71,000 19,907 9,000*

28,657 28,657

17,948

54,792

128,077

Book
Stock

39,677

54,532

22,676

22,157

53,186

Full-
Time
Staff

9

10

1

2

7

Open
Hours
W'kly
72

56

Dep. Sta.
Branches

Bookmobiles

1 br., 1 bkm.

4 d. s.

32

57

60

110,78: 119,970 119,970

215,713 166,053 166,053

75,352

94,979

740,867

220,516

71,688

94,979

705,996

205,096

.L0,204 340,432 287,882

373,005 373,005

112,600 71,341

630,598 385,212

58,342

47,000

34,698

336,238

54,944
47,000

258,358 72,974 32 60

709,497 104,181 27 72

15 72

342,164 66,360 16 70

948,862 31V,730 118 69

562,424 159,142 52 72

3 ,059,339 323,657 1

082,984 433,099 71. 73

36,172 1,0939 2367

15,500 237,409 36,212

45,000 825,734 392,570

170,057 66,545

108,084 51,989

11.

88

12

4

58

69

76

67

1 br., 1 bkm.

1 br. 2 bkm.

5 d. s.

1 br.

1 d. s., 1 bkm.

5 br., 3 bkm.

1 br., 1 bkm.

2 d. s.

1 br., 3 bkm.

9 d. s.

S br., 4 d. s.

2 bkm.

12 br., 4 bkm.

1 br., 1 bkm.

1 br., 1 d. s.

APRIL, 1957

259

260

261

262

263

264

265

266

267

268

269

270

271

272

273

274

275

7::,661 4,67 840

77



County

Anderson

Andrews
Angelina

Aransas
Archer
Armstrong
Atascosa
Austin
Bailey
Bandera
Bastrop
Baylor
Bee
Bell

Bexar
Blanco

Borden
Bosque
Bowie

Brazoria

Brazos
Brewster

Briscoe
Brooks
Brown
Burleson
Burnet

Caldwell
Calhoun
Callahan
Cameron

Camp
Carson

Cass
Castro
Chambers
Cherokee

Childress
Clay
Cochran
Coke
Coleman

45,300
7,309

3,523
9,195

28,607
13,000
10,358

19,350
15,032

9,087
148,952

9,10b
6,852

26,732
7,746
9,681

38,694

12,123
9,896
6,047
4,045

15,503

Bryan
Alpine
Marathon
Silverton
No Service
Brownwood

Burnet

Lockhart
Point Comfort
Baird
Brownsville
Harlingen
San Benito
Pittsburg
Panhandle

Atlanta
Dimmitt
Anahuac
Alto
Jacksonville
Rusk
Childress
Henrietta
Morton
No Service
Coleman
Santa Anna

LIBRARY SERVICE BY COUNTIES
Population Reporting Library

31,875 Palestine
8,100 Andrews

40,500 Huntington
Lufkin

6,600 Rockport
6,816 No Service
2,215 Claude

20,048 No Service
16,500 No Serv.ice

8,200 Muleshoe
4,410 Bandera

19,622 Smithville
6,875 Seymour

24,300 Beeville
74,495 Belton

Temple
650,598 San Antonio

4,007 Blanco
Johnson City

1,106 No Service
11,836 Clifton
71,000 New Eoston

Texarkana
69,358 Angleton

TEXAS LIBRARIES

Terrell Hills

Alvin, Freeport
Lake Jackson
Valesco
West Columbia
College Station

Bertram
Briggs
Marble Falls

La Feria
Port Isabel

Groom
White Deer
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LIBRARY SERVICE BY COUNTIES

Population Reporting Library

3

Collingsworth
Colorado

Comal
Comanche
Concho
Cooke
Coryell
Cottle
Crane
Crockett
Crosby
Culberson
Dallam
Dallas

Dawson
Deaf Smith
Delta
Denton
De Witt

Dickens
Dimmit
Donley
Duval
Eastland

Ector
Edwards
Ellis

El Paso

Erath

APRIL, 1957

County

Collin 4,500 McKinney

Plano
9,149 Wellington

18,806 Columbus
Eagle Lake
Garwood

20,446 New Braunfels
15,516 De Leon
5,078 Eden

24,210 Gainesville
17,587 Gatesville

6,090 Paducah
5,115 Crane
4,419 No Service

10,061 Ralls
2,957 Van Horn
7,640 Dalhart

760,000 Dallas
Dallas Public
Library

Highland Park
University Park

Dallas County
Public Library
System

19,113 Lamesa
12,500 Hereford

8,964 No Service
46,329 Denton
23,203 Cuero

Yoakum
Yorktown

7,177 Spur
10,654 Carrizo Springs

6,216 Clarendon
15,643 No Service
23,942 Cisco

Eastland
Ranger
Rising Star

42,102 Odessa.

2,908 Rocksprings
45,645 Ennis

Italy
Waxahachie

245,000 El Paso
(El Paso C. L.)
(El Paso P. L.

18,434 Dublin
Stephenville

Cedar Hill
De Soto
Duncanville
Farmers Branch
Carrollton
wlorence Hill
Garland
Grand Prairie
Hutchins
Irving
Lancaster
Mesquite
Richardson
Rowlett
Seagoville

Asherton

Fabens
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LIBRARY SERVICE BY COUNTIES

Population Reporting Library

26,724 Marlin
Rosebud
Bonham
Ladonia
La Grange
Schulenburg

No Service
Floydada
Lockney
Crowell
Richmond

Fannin

Fayette

Fisher
Floyd

Foard
Fort Bend

Franklin
Freestone

Frio
Gaines
Galveston

Garza
Gillespie
Glasscock
Goliad
Gonzales

Gray

Grayson

Gregg

Grimes
Guadalupe
Hale

Hall

Hamilton
Hansford
Hardeman
Hardin
Harris

31,253

24,176

11,023
12,221

4,216
36,336

6,257
15,696

11,289
11,493

150,378

6,281
10,520
1,089
6,219

21,164

28,190

75,400

69,222

16,200
27,677
32,500

10,930

10,660
4,580

10,212
22,661

1,023,000

50,000
2,219

13,736
21,100

4,123

Marshall
No Service
Haskell
San Marcos
Canadian

TEXAS LIBRARIES

County

Falls

No Service
Fairfield
Teague
No Service
No Service
Galveston
Texas City
No Service
Frederickburg
No Service
Goliad
Gonzales
Nixon
Smiley
Waelder
McLean
Pampa
Denison
Sherman
Gladewater
Kilgore
Longview
No Service
Seguin
Abernathy
Plainview
Memphis
Turkey
No Service
Spearman
No Service
Sour Lake
Houston

(Harris C. L.)
(Harris P. L.

Bellaire
Pasadena

Rosenberg
Sugar Land

Dickinson

Greggtc

Baytown

Galena Park
Highlands
Jacinto City
La Porte
South Houston
West University
Park

Harrison
Hartley
Haskell
Hays
Hemphill
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LIBRARY SERVICE BY COUNTIES

Population Reporting Library

23,405 Athens
Trinidad

171.677 Donna

County

Henderson

Hidalgo

Hill
Hockey
Hood
Hopkins
Houston
Howard
Hludspeth
Hunt

Hutchinson

1rion
Jack

Jackson
Jasper

Jeff Davis
Jefferson

\PRIL, 1957

31,282
21,223

5,287
23,490
22,825
31,799

4,298
42,731

35,685

1,590
8,100

16,628
21,500

2,090
251,657

Edinburg
McAllen
Mercedes
Mission
Hillsboro
Levelland
No Service
Sulpnur Springs
Crockett
Big Spring
Fort Hancock
Commerce
Greenville

Stinnett

Mertzon
Jacksboro
Edna
Jasper
Kirbyville
Fort Davis
Beaumont

(Jefferson C. L.)
(Tyrrell Public)

Port Arthur

Hebbronville
Alice
Cleburne
Hamlin
Stamford
No Service
Terrell

Comfort
No Service
No Service
Kerrville
Junction
No Service
Brackettville
Kingsville
Munday
Paris
Littlefield
Lampasas
Cotulla
Hallettsville
Giddings
No Service
Cleveland
Liberty
Mexia
Higgins
George West

Borger
Bunavista
Phillips
Skellytown

Lakeview
Nederland
Pear Ridge

Boerne

Three Rivers

Jim Hogg
Jim Wells
Johnson
Jones

Karnes
Kaufman
Kendall
Kenedy
Kent
Kerr
Kimble
King
Kinney
Kleberg
Knox
Lamar
Lamb
Lampasas
LaSalle
Lavaca
Lee
Leon
Liberty

Limestone
Lipscomb
Live Oak

5,820
34,149
34,215
22,147

18,000
31,170

5,803
623

2,249
15,500
4,619

870
2,668

28,368
10,082
43,033
23,500
10,500
8,000

23,500
10,144
12,024
31,273

25,251
3,658
9,054
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LIBRARY SERVICE BY COUNTIES

Population Reporting Library

5,377 Llano
227 No Service

143,488 LubbockS

Lubbock C. L.)
(Lubbock P. L.)

Tahoka
Brady

11,030
11,701

156,233 Waco

(McLennan C. L.)
(Waco P. L.)

No Service
No Service
Jefferson
Stanton
Mason
Bay City
Eagle Pass
Quemado
Hondo
Menard
Midland
Cameron
Rockdale
Goldthwaite
Colorado City
No Service
Conroe
Dumas
Sunray
Daingerfield
No Service
Nacogdoches
Corsicana
No Service
Sweetwater
Corpus Christi
Robstown

Perryton
No Service
Orange
Mineral Wells
No Service
No Service
No Service
Fort Stockton
Livingston
Amarillo
Marfa
No Service
Canyon
Big Lake
No Service
No Service
Pecos

Branches

Slaton

McGregor

Mart
West

McMullen
Madison
Marion
Martin
Mason
Matagorda
Maverick

Medina
Menard
Midland
Milam

Mills
Mitchell
Montague
Montgomery
Moore

Morris
Motley
Nacogdoches
Navarro
Newton
Nolan
Nueces

Ochiltree
Oldham
Orange
Palo Pinto
Panola
Parker
Parmer
Pecos
Polk
Potter
Presidio
Rains
Randall
Reagan
Real
Red River
Reeves

82 TEXAS LIBRARIES

County

Llano
Loving
Lubbock

Lynn
McCulloch
McLennan

1,137
7,996

10,172
5,541
4,945

25,224
15,611

18,374
4,175

51,828
24,500

5,999
14,357
17,070
27,444
17,354

11,500
3,963

30,326
39,916
10,832
21,000

241,588

6,024
1,973

53,954
20,756
19,250
23,035

8,507
10,933
16,194

110,783
7,354
4,266

15,289
3,971
2,479

21,851
19,027

Bishop
Port Aransas

,233



LIBRARY SERVICE BY COUNTIES

County

Refugio
Roberts
Robertson

Rockwall
Runnels

Rusk
Sabine
San Augustine
San Jacinto
San Patricio

Population Reporting Library

12,034
1,100

19,908

6,156
16,771

42,348
8,568
8,837
7,172

42,294

San Saba
Schleicher
Scurry
Shackelford
Shelby
Sherman
Smith
Somervell
Starr
Stephens
Sterling
Stonewall
Sutton
Swisher
Tarrant

8,666
2,852

24,829
5,001

23,479
2,443

81,000
2,542

16,040
10,597

1,461
3,679
3,746
9,569

520,204

Taylor
Terrell
Terry

Throckmorton
Titus
Tom Green
Travis
Trinity

Tyler
Upshur
Upton

Uvalde
Val Verde
Van Zandt
Victoria
Walker

WNaller

Ward
Washington
Webb
Wharton
Wheeler

APRIL, 1957

84,282
3,189

13,893
3,618

17,302
73,661

215,713
10,040
11,292
20,822

7,589

19,538
16,635
22,593
45,000
20,163
12,798
13,346
20,542
61,755
40,045
10,317

Refugio
Miami
Calvert
Hearne
Rockwall
Ballinger
Winters
Henderson
No Service
San Augustine
No Service
Aransas 'Pass
Odem
Portland
Sinton
Taft
San Saba
Eldorado
No Service
Albany
Center
Stratford
Tyler
No Service
No Service
Breckenridge
Sterling City
No Service
No Service
Tulia
Arlington
Fort Worth

Abilene
No Service
Brownfield

No Service
Mt. Pleasant
San Angelo
Austin
No Ser-vice
No Service
Gilmer
McCamey
Rankin
Uvalde
Del Rio
Canton
Victoria
No Service
Hempstead
Monahans
Prenham
Laredo
Wharton
Shamrock
Wheeler

Branches

Overton

Halton City
Handley
River Oaks
White Settlement

Wills Point

El Campo
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County

Wichita

Abbott, Mrs. Ruth WV.
Adams, Mrs. Glen
Adams, Mrs. Mable
Aden, Mrs. A. I.
Adney, Mrs. Jess
Alexander, Mrs. C. S.
Alvis, Carie
Anderson, Mrs. Andrew
Anderson, Mrs. J. T.
Andrews, Claire
Andrews, Thelma
Anthon, Florence,
Ard, Katherine
Armstrong, Mrs. Jo
Armstrong, Lena R.,
Ashberry, Mrs. J. J.
Austin, Mrs. R. D.
Baker, Mrs. Margaret
Baker, Ruth,
Barnes, Mrs. H. B.
Barrett, Velma
Battle, Jo Eunice 147,
Bauman, Mrs. Frank
Baumgarten, Mrs.

Charles
Blakley, Mrs. Jim
Blaylock, Mrs. H. A.
Bluhm, Mrs. H. A.
Bogan, Mrs. P. H.
Bohner, Mrs. Arrie B.
Boverie, Katherine
Boydston, Mrs. J. J.
Braden, Mrs. Winnie
Bradford, Mrs. V. C.
Bradley, Mrs. Bess
Brennand, Mrs. W. H.
Bristley, Mrs. L. P.
Brock, Mrs. Ruth T.
Brock, Veatrice

242
127
183
106
193

36
183
24

143
266
249
200

49
192

20
171.

6
245

68
166
256
189

84

174
117
17
87

135
146
204

97
100

85
213

75

118
219

53

Brown, Mrs. H. H.
Brown, Mrs. Winnie
Bryant, Mrs. Lady M.
Buchanan, Mrs. D. S.
Bucy, Mrs. J. R.
Eulgerin, Mrs. M.
Bundick, Mrs. Boone
Burke, Susan
Burson, Mrs. Phyllis
Buss, Mrs. A. E.
Butler, Mrs.. E. F.
Butler, Mrs. Mary P.
Callaway, Mrs. Sallye
Campbell, Leila
Carpenter, Mrs. R.
Carter, Mrs. Lee G.
Cassady, Mrs. Grace
Childress, Louise
Colbert, Mrs. Thelma
Cole, Mrs. O. I.
Combs, Mrs. Don R.
Conner, Mrs. Hettie A.
Cooper, Mary Lee
Corder, Mrs. Frank
Coursey, Mrs. WV. V.
Craddock, Mrs. T. O.
Crutchfield, Mrs. J. N.
Cullom, Mrs. Vera
Curry, Mrs. Hoyt
Davis, Mrs. J. O., Jr.
De la Cerda, Rosa
Dodgen, Mrs. Frank
Dorsey, Mrs. Frank
Dowdy, Mrs. G. R.
Dozier, Mrs. Boyd
Dulaney, Mildred
Durrum, Mrs. S. D.
Dyer, Madeline F.
Easter, Mrs. Catherine

144
172
125
187
161
22.i
180
223
267

8)
123
101

52
83
34

105
205
218

96
230
141
253
161
131
130
208
15:
128
227
233

64
22
38

178
45

274
107
136
59

Edmonds, Mrs. Frank
R.

Edwards, Mrs. Odessa
Eldridge, Mrs. May
Eubanks, Mrs. I. N.
Faires, Ellen Geraldine
Feller, Mrs. G. L.
Fitzgerald, Olga
Flournoy, Mrs. George
Fowler, Mrs. Otis
Fuller, Mrs. Helen S.
Gardt, Mrs. A. A.
Garner, Mrs. Dan
Garrett, Mary Lois
Gerald, Mrs. W. R.
Gillespie, Mrs. Ruth

Y.
Clover, Myrna
Gobell, Mrs. Mary
Golightly, Mrs. Lee
Goree E. S.
Green, Alice
Green, Mrs. R. C.
Greene, Lucille V.
Grider, Mrs. H. B.
Grizzelle, Mrs. J. H.
Grothaus, Julia
Guinn, Mrs. John P.
Haas, Cecilia
Hall, Mrs. Harvey J.
Hampton, Mrs. Grace
Harral, Mrs. Hilma P.
Harwell, Witt B.
Heard, J. Norman
Heinlein, Mary
Hill, Mrs. Sattie C.
Holland, Mrs. Sadie
Holman, Kate
Holman, William R.

G1
157
115
124
224

90
29

185
24)

93
241
10 1
206
181

46
209
259

74
30

264
199
246
207

5S
273

50
65

154
1.26
254

13
215
248
190

19
112
251

TEXAS LIBRARIES

LIBRARY SERVICE BY COUNTIES

Population Reporting Library Branches
129,026 Electra Iowa Park

Wichita Falls
20,552 Vernon
21,757 Raymondville
38,853 Taylor
14,672 Floresville Stockdale
11,574 Kermit
16,141 No Service
21,308 Mineola

Winnsboro
7,246 No Service

16,810 Cranham
4,757 No Service

14,449 No Service

HEAD LIBRARIANS

Wilbarger
Willacy
Williamson
Wilson
Winkler
Wise
Wood

Yoakum
Young
Zapata

Zavala
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HEAD LIBRARIANS
Holmes, Mrs. W. F.
Homeyer, B. C.
Hood, Mrs. J. R.
Horsfull, Mrs. Evangel

T.
Howell, Mrs. Alma
Hoyal, Mrs. Margaret

J.
Hubbard, Lula
Hudspeth Carrie R.
Humphries, Mrs. J. A.
Hunt, Mrs. S. F.
Hunt, Mrs. R. E.
Hurst, Bernice
Hutton, Corinne,
Hyde, Imogene
Jackson, Mrs. H. B.
Jackson, Mrs. Wm. L.
Jameson, Mrs. R. A.
Jamison, Mrs. Barbara

C.
Johnson, Mrs. Myrtle

C.
Johnson, Mrs. Sadie
Jordan Mrs. Ruby E.
Kaddatz, Mrs. A. J.
Keith, Mrs. Belle
Kelly, Mrs. Pat
Kelly, Elizabeth Hooks
Kenton, Mrs- Daisy C.
Kerr, Annie Belle
Kieberger, Mrs. W. A.
King, Mrs., Cecil
Kirby, Mrs. V. A.
Kirkpatrick, Mrs. Etta
Knopp, Lillian
Koch Mrs. Agnes
Laine, Mrs. J. R.
Lawrence, Mrs. Ray
Lee, Mrs. Myrtle
Lee, Mrs. T. A.
LeGrande, Mrs. C. R.
La Sassier, Mrs.

Stewart
Lindner, Mrs. Winston
Lloyd, Mrs. Donna Lee
Loftin, Sophie
Logan, Mrs. Margie
Lovelady, Mrs. T. D.
Lyle, Mrs. Thomas G.
Lyons Mrs. Charles
McClendon, Mrs. R. I.

177 McClure, Mrs. Ruby
250 McDaniel, Mrs. Opal
232 McDonald, Della

McDowell, Mrs. T. C.
202 McGee, Elsie
94 McKenna, Mrs Verna

J.
238 McMordie, Mrs. E. B.
119 McMullen, Mrs. James
216 McMullen, Mrs. Ora
123 McWilliams, Mrs.
179 Ruth
243 Mark, Mrs. Ruby

7 May, Mrs. W. C.
210 Meeks, James D.

31 Mebner, Mrs. C. F.
73 Miller, Mrs. J. A. B.
26 Miller, Mrs. Lawrence

155 Miller, Mrs. Ol1al
Miller, Mrs. W. B.

275 Montchief, Jure
Morris, Mrs. Olga A.

217 Moss, Mrs. W. H.
203 :Motley, Mrs. Bess Ann

5 Mowery, Mrs. W. C.
194 Murphy, Mrs. Helen
137 Newell, Mrs. Bennie B.

32 Nixon, Arless B.
269 Ogden, Mrs. Emory
228 Pace, Goldie V.
221 Pace, Mrs. Parsy R.

Parks, Mrs. Georgia
77 Taylor
66 Paz, Alfred C.
99 Pearson, Mrs. Wiley
67 Peden, Adah L.

1751 Pepper, Mrs. Jchn W.
184 Peters Mrs. J. E. T.

Peterson, Robert L.
222 Peugh, Nancy

9 Phillips, Mrs. D. L.
110 Pidgeon, Mrs. Frank

102
47
95

263
88
76

155
134

71.

C.
Pierle, Mrs. C A.
Piland, Mrs. Reta D.
Powell, Mrs. George
Prewitt, Mrs. May L.
Purcell, Mrs. LaMittye
Reeves, Flora
Revnolds, Mrs. Harriet

D.
Rice, Mary Carter

150
235
176
122

91

252
80

191
220

11
51

149
268
168

44

231
81.

261
196
33
23
57
62

116
3

270
113
111

27

262
70

195
78

229
39

162
98

197

63
35
18

Richardson, Mrs. J.
Robinson, Mrs.

Elmadel
Runnels, Mrs. W. W.
Russell, Myrtle
Ryan, Mrs. Rosa
Sandy, G. H.

Schafroth, Mrs. Elsie
Schmutz, Annita Dee
Schwartz, Mrs.

Virginia
Sell, Mrs. Fanniebelle
Seyle, Mrs. R. A.
Shaw, Mrs. Joe W.
Simmons, Mrs. C. H..
Smith, Mrs. M. W.
Smyth, Mrs. Ogden K.
Snow, Mrs. Lillian
Spell, Marguerite
Spiker, Mrs. Florence

E.
Spotts, Mrs. H1. B.
Stallworth, Mrs. Ira
Stewart, Tassie
Stiefel, Lucy
Stith Mrs. E. W.
Sutton, Mrs. A. E.
Talley, SMrs. O. D.
Thompson, Imogene
Toler, Mrs. Omar F.
Van Camp, Corinne
Vayette, Mrs. Rhea
Vickers, Mrs. A. F.
Waddell, Mrs. Lillie

Mae
Wallace, Mrs. Sallie
Ward, Mrs. Clarence
Watkins, Mrs. Mattie
Weekley Mrs. C. M.
Welch, Mrs. Tom
Wert, Mrs. Alice L.
White, Mrs. D. W.
Wilkinson, Dora M.
Wilkinson, Mrs. Lucile

H.
121 Willett, Mrs. N. W.
40 Williams, Mrs. G. W.
21 Williams, Parker

260 Willis, Mary G.
Wofford, Mrs. Ralph

271 Wright, Mrs. E. R.
265 Wylie, Mrs. N. D.

257

158
14S
69
11

272
170
201

247
56

152
132

28
237
153
244
212

214
138
167
133
259
198
226
241

12

114

4')
82

129
188
103

15

10
86

234
139

60

255
43
79

258
109
211
140
173
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